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FILE 
BEFORE 

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of the Application of 
Columbus Southern Power Company For 
Approval of its Electric Security Plan 
Including Related Accounting Authority; 
an Amendment to its Corporate 
Separation Plan; and the Sale or Transfer 
Certain Generating Assets 

and 

In the Matter of the Application of 
Ohio Power Company for Approval of 
its Electric Security Plan Including 
Related Accounting Authority; and an 
Amendment to its Corporate Separation 
Plan 

Case No. 08- 917-EL-SSO 

Case No. 08-918-EL-SSO 
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NOTICE OF DEPOSITION 
TO INTERVENING PARTIES 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Rule 4901-1-21(F) of the Ohio Administrative 

Code, Columbus Southern Power Company and Ohio Power Company (collectively, "AEP 

Ohio") will take the deposition of each witness that each of the following intervening parties 

intends to call at the hearing in the above-captioned cases: 

Ohio Energy Group 
The Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
The Kroger Co. 
The Ohio Environmental Council 
Industrial Energy Users-Ohio 
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
Appalachian People's Action Coalition 
Ohio Hospital Association 

Tnio is « c r t i f y tl>at tl.» 1 - | ^ ^ f c t l ^ f U e " 

ioctiment ^^^Yf j J Baf Proce.aed J i p p U . 
rechnlcian—fc2ilJ 



Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. and Constellation Energy Commodities 
Group, Inc. ("Constellation") 

Dominion Retail, Inc. 
The Natural Resources Defense Council 
The Sierra Club, Ohio Chapter 
National Energy Marketers Association 
Direct Energy Services, LLC 
Integrys Energy Services, Inc. 
The Ohio Manufacturers Association 
Ohio Farm Bureau Federation 
American Wind Energy Association, Wind on the Wires, 

and Ohio Advanced Energy 
The Ohio Association of School Business Officials, the Ohio School Boards 

Association, and the Buckeye Association of School Administrators 
Ormet Primary Aluminum Corporation 
ConsumerPowerline 
Morgan Stanley Capital Group, Inc. 
Wal-Mart Stores East LP, Sam's East, Inc. and Macy*s Inc. 

(the "Commercial Group") 

The depositions will be taken by a person authorized to administer oaths in the place 

where the depositions are taken. The depositions will commence at a date, time, and place to be 

agreed upon by counsel for AEP Ohio and each intervening party, and will continue from day to 

day thereafter until completed. 



September 12,2008 Respectfully submitted. 

By: t i^/ \n X ^(^M^\]Lfo^C 
Marvin I. Resnik, Esq. 
Trial Attorney 
Steven T. Nourse 
American Electric Power Service 
Corporation 
1 Riverside Plaza 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
(614)716-1606 
(614)716-1608 
Fax: (614)716-2950 
Email: miresnik@aep.com 
Email: stnourse@aep.com 

Daniel R. Conway 
Porter, Wright, Moms & Arthur, LLP 
41 S. High St. 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
(614)227-2270 
Fax:(614)227-2100 
Email: dconway@porterwright.com 

Counsel for Colimibus Southern Power 
Company and Ohio Power Company 

mailto:miresnik@aep.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of Columbus Southern Power Company's and Ohio Power 
Company's of Notice of Deposition to Intervening Parties was served by E-mail and First-Class 
U.S. Mail upon counsel for all parties of record in this ^ e , on this 12th day of September, 2008. 

^ 4 ^ V ^ ^ ^ 
si R. Conway t / Daniel R. Conway 

John W. Bentine 
Mark S. Yurick 
Matthew S. White 
Chester, Wilcox & Saxbe, LLP 
65 East State Street, Ste. 1000 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4213 

John Jones 
Thomas Lindgren 
Wemer Margard 
Assistant Attorneys General 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

Michael R. Smalz 
Joseph V. Maskovyak 
Ohio State Legal Services Association 
Appalachian People's Action Coalition 
555 Buttles Avenue 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

Samuel C. Randazzo 
Lisa G. McAhster 
Daniel J. Neilsen 
Joseph M. Clark 
McNess, Wallace & Nurick, LLC 
21 East State Street, n'*" Fl. 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

Barth E. Royer 
Bell & Royer Co. LPA 
33 South Grant Avenue 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3927 

Richard L. Sites 
Ohio Hospital Association 
155 East Broad Street, 
Columbus, Ohio 60661 
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David F. Boehm 
Michael L. Kurtz 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh St., Ste. 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 

Maureen Grady 
Jacqueline Lake Roberts 
Terry Etter 
Michael E. Idzkowski 
Office of Consimier Coimsel 
10 West Broad Street, Ste. 1800 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485 

David Rinebolt 
231 West Lima Street, PO Box 1793 
Fmdlay, Ohio 45839-1793 

Craig Goodman 
3333 KStreet,NW, Ste. 110 
Washington, DC 20007 

Langdon Bell 
Bell & Royer 
33 South Grant Avenue 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3927 

Larry Gearhardt 
Ohio Farm Bureau Federation 
280 North High Street 
Box 182383 
Columbus, Ohio 43218-2383 



Scott H. DeBroff 
Alicia R. Petersen 
Stephen J. Romeo 
Smigel, Anderson &Sacks LLP 
River Chase Office Center 
4431 North Front Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 

M. Howard Petricoff 
Stephen M. Howard 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease, LLP 
52 East Gay Street, PO Box 1008 
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008 

Clinton A. Vince 
Presley R. Reed 
Emma F. Hand 
Ethan E. Rii 
Soimenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP 
1301 K Street NW 
Ste. 600, East Tower 
Washington, DC 20005 

Douglas M. Mancino 
McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
2049 Century Park East 
Suite 3800 
Los Angeles, CA 90067-3218 

EMAIL 

Benjamin Edwards 
Law Office of John L. Alden 
One East Livingston Avenue 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-5700 

Henry Eckhart 
50 West Broad Street, Ste, 2117 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

Sally W.BIoomfield 
Terrence O'Donnell 
Bricker & Eckler, LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4291 

Gregory K. Lawrence 
McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
28 State Street 
Boston, MA 02109 

sbaron@jkenn.com 
lkollen@jkenn.com 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
dboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
grady@occ.state.oh.us 
etter@occ.state.oh.us 
roberts@occ.state.oh.us 
idzkowski@occ.state.oh.us 
stnourse@aep.com 
dconway@porterwright.com 
jbentine@cwslaw.com 
myurick@cwslaw.com 
mwhite@cwslaw.com 
barthroyer@aol.com 
gary.a.jeffries@dom.com 

dneilsen@mwncmh.com 
jclark@mwncmh.com 
drinebolt@aol.com 
cmooney2@columbus.rr.com 
msmalz@oslsa.org 
jmaskovyak@oslsa.org 
ricks@ohanet.org 
david.fein@constellation.com 
cynthia.a.foimer@constellation.com 
mhpetricoff@vssp.com 
snihoward@vssp.com 
cgoodman@energymarketers.com 
bsingh@integrysenergy.com 
lbell33@aol.com 
kschmidt@ohiomfg.com 
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nmoser@theOEC.org 
trent@theOEC.org 
henryeckhart@aol.com 
ed.hess@puc.state.oh.us 
thomas.lindgren@puc.state.oh.us 
wemer .margard@puc. state.oh.us 
john.jones@puc.state.oh.us 
sam@mwncmh.com 
lmcalister@mwncmh.com 
erii@sonnenschein.com 
steven.huhman@morganstanley.com 
dmancino@mwe.com 

sdebroff@sasllp.com 
apetersen@sasllp.com 
sromeo@sasllp.com 
bedwards@aldenlaw.net 
sbloomfield@bricker.com 
todonnell@bricker.com 
cvince@sonnenschein.com 
preed@sonnenschein.com 
ehand@sonnenschein.com 
glawrence@mwe.com 
gwung@mwe.com 
stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com 
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